Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
PAUL SIDWELL 02/14/2007			02/14/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	MAXIMUM VISIBILITY SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	25414 NW County	/ Road 241	
City:	ALACHUA		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32615		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type			
Property Ty	ире	Number	
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 16322	
	111		11116322
Application Number:	111	16322	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (352)372-58	16322	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (352)372-58 De sent via US Mail 352-375-810	16322 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (352)372-58 De sent via US Mail 352-375-810 jl@slspatent	16322 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (352)372-58 be sent via US Mail 352-375-810 jl@slspatent Jeff Lloyd	16322 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 s.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (352)372-58 be sent via US Mail 352-375-810 jl@slspatent Jeff Lloyd P.O. Box 142	16322 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 s.com	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (352)372-58 be sent via US Mail 352-375-810 jl@slspatent Jeff Lloyd P.O. Box 142	16322 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 s.com	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (352)372-58 be sent via US Mail 352-375-810 jl@slspatent Jeff Lloyd P.O. Box 142 GAINESVILI	16322 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 s.com	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (352)372-58 (352)372-58 (352-375-810) jl@slspatent Jeff Lloyd P.O. Box 142 GAINESVILL NUMBER:	16322 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 s.com 2950 E, FLORIDA 32614-2950	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (352)372-58 be sent via US Mail 352-375-810 jl@slspatent: Jeff Lloyd P.O. Box 142 GAINESVILL NUMBER: R:	16322 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 s.com 2950 E, FLORIDA 32614-2950 MVS-100T	\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a BALLOON ASSEMBLY, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

□ signed by us as dated below.

Serial No. <u>11/116.322</u>; and for which U.S. Patent No. 6,969,295 issued on November 29, 2005; and for which U.S. Design Patent No. D529,102 S issued on September 26, 2006;

WHEREAS, the MAXIMUM VISIBILITY SOLUTIONS, LLC. existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 14612 NW 145th Avenue. Alachua, FL 32615, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of my employment with MAXIMUM VISIBILITY SOLUTIONS, LLC, and other valuable consideration, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said MAXIMUM VISIBILITY SOLUTIONS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions. reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said MAXIMUM VISIBILITY SOLUTIONS, LLC, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said MAXIMUM VISIBILITY SOLUTIONS, LLC, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said MAXIMUM VISIBILITY SOLUTIONS. LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said MAXIMUM VISIBILITY SOLUTIONS, LLC: make all rightful oaths: and generally do everything possible to aid the said MAXIMUM VISIBILITY SOLUTIONS. LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

2/14/07

J\SID\100T\PTO-MISC\Assignment-Sidwell-MVS.doc/DNB/tes

RECORDED: 05/22/2007